ot

MEDIA GUIDE

NCAA Division || Championship
May 16-19, 2006

Host: NCAA- Concord/ WVIAC

Glade Springs Resort Daniels, WV
Compiled on: 05-14-2006

Barton College Florida Southern Col South Carolina-Aiken
Cameron University Goldey-Beacom Colleg St. Cloud State Univ
Charleston, U. of Grand Canyon Univ. St. Martin's Univ.

Coker College Grand Valley St. U. St. Mary'sU. (TX)
Columbus State Lees-McRae College West Florida, U. of
Concord University Lynn University Western Washington U
CSU-Bakersfield North Alabama, U. of Winona State Univ.
CSU-San Bernardino Pfeiffer University
CSU-Stanislaus
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(ﬁg\{g\t@ﬂt Tournament History

Tiesfor first arenot broken for Official Ranking Results
Golfstat Results and Records only go back to 1993-1994 Season

NAME
Date

COURSE

L ocation

WINNING
TEAM

WINNING
PLAYER

NCAA Division II Championship
May 17-20, 2005

Club of Savannah Harbor
Savannah, GA

South Carolina-Aiken

1158

Dane Burkhart
(USC Aiken)

NCAA Division || Championship
May 12-15, 2004

VictoriaHillsG.C.
Deland, FL

South Carolina-Aiken

1191

J.J. Jakovac
(Chico St.)

NCAA Division || Championship
May 20-23, 2003

Crosswater Golf Club
Sunriver, OR

FrancisMarion U.

1149

Andrew M cArthur
(Pfeiffer )

NCAA Division II Championship
May 21-24, 2002

Mission Inn Resort
HoweylnHills,FL

Rollins College

1194

J.J. Jakovac
(Chico St.)

NCAA Division || Championship
May 22-25, 2001

TheMeadows GC
Allendale, M

West Florida, U. of

1148

Steve Sokol
(FI. South)

NCAA Division || Championship
May 16-19, 2000

Turlock C.C.
Turlock, CA

Florida Southern Col

1140

Jeff Klauk
(FI. South )

NCAA Division II Championship
May 18-21, 1999

Valdosta, GA

Florida Southern Col

1125

Matt Saglio
(FI. South’)

NCAA Division || Championship
May 19-22, 1998

Howey in the Hills G.C.
Winter Park, FL

Florida Southern Col

1168

Orjan Larsen
(W. Florida)

NCAA Division || Championship
May 20-23, 1997

Legend Trail GC Scotts
dale, AZ

Columbus State U.

1149

Scott Householder
(CA St-SanB)

Low Player Round

Low 1st Round Player Score

Low 36 Hole Player Score
Low 54 Hole Player Score

Low 72 Hole Player Score
Low Team Round

Low 1st Round Team Score
Low 36 Hole Team Score
Low 54 Hole Team Score
Low 72 Hole Team Score

Tournament Records

Adam Short

Scott Usher

Brice Gar nett
Craig Welty
Felipe Aguilar
Scott Householder
Jeff White

Felipe Aguilar
Scott Householder
Scott Householder

Clayton St
USC Aiken
MO Western
W. Wash U.
N. Florida

CA St-SanB
AbileneCh
N. Florida

CA St-SanB
CA St-SanB

Florida Southern Col
Florida Southern Col
Florida Southern Col
Florida Southern Col
Florida Southern Col
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@ Barton College

Wilson, NC  Coach: John Hackney
NCAA Divison2 Region: A  gu=t Rank: 60

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
The Kiawah Island Invitiationa 0912:0913  17- 17 319 *31 324 643
Coker College Invitational 0926-092r  17- 17 306 *18 295 601
Dogfight @ The Neuse 10/03-10/04 3 4 294 * 309 603
Pfeiffer/Charlotte Shootout 10/17-10/18 8 17 306 296 602
Presbyterian College Intercoll 02/20-0221  10- 12 332 324 656
2006 Richard Rendleman Inv. 03oe-0307 13- 17 307 315 622
Lee Nissan-Barton Coll. Inter. 03/13-03/14 3 9 309 305 614
Camp LeJeune Intercollegiate 03/31-04/01 9- 30 293 286 579
Camp LeJeune Gold Intercoll. 04/02-0402 16~ 16 314 314

2006 CVAC Men's Championship 04/20-04/22 5 10 298 302 311 +23 911
NCAA D2 Men's Atlantic Region 05/01-05/03 3- 8 310 300 208 +10 908

Avg. Vs.  Diwv. Div. Low Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score Par Rank Adjusted Rank Round Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

11 23.0 306.65 19.35 79 19.56 83 286 0 5 239 339 441 5.09

Nick Nosewicz JR
Aurora, CO R-R 6'3"
10 210 7581 3.90

Neal Jones SO

Charlotte, NC R-R 511"
10 21.0 7810 6.29

Joe Elwdll SO

Arrowsicc ME R-R 60"
10 22.0 7764 573

Paul Todd FR

Australia R-R 60"
7 14.0 76.50 4.79

Jonathan Burke FR
Goldsboro,NC R-R 6'0"
11 230 7657 474
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- Cameron University

Lawton OK Coach: Jerry Hrnciar
NCAA Division 2 Region: SC et Rank: 14

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Charles Coody W. Texas Inter. 09/12-09113 11 295 +11 287 582
The Territory Classic 09/19-09/20 12 305 *7 290 595
Drury U./Deerfield Inn Fall Cl 10/04-10/05 15 294 +6 302 596
Rattler Invitational 10/03-10/11 17 292 4 279 - 571
Oklahoma Intercollegiate 10/24-10/25 7 289 5 284 573
St. Edward's Spring Invitation 02/27-02/28 15 304 309 301 +13 914
56th SoCal Inter. Champ. D2 03/06-03/07 14 299 303 301 2 903
ECU Oak Hills Spring Classic 03/20-03/21 12 295 306 601
WTAMU/Subway Invitational 04/03-04/04 10 295 292 297 +13 884
Lone Star Men's Championships 04/17-04/18 9 293 288 285 3 866

NCAA D2 Men's SoCent Regional 05/01-05/03 8 291 296 287 1 874

Avg. Vs.  Div. Div. Low Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score Par Rank Adjusted Rank Round Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

11 270 29478 8.70 15 8.13 13 279 3 5 339 332 422 493
Owen M ahaffey JR
WichitaFalls, TX R-R 510"

11 270 7344 193
TravisLovins SR
Canadian, TX R-R 59"

11 270 7285 1.33
Matt Trammel JR
Alliance, NE R-R 57"

9 230 7452 3.00
Cane Shumaker SO
Miami,OK R-R 58"

9 210 7576 4.38
Peter Svajlen FR
Slovakia R-R 6'3"

9 220 7605 464
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Charleston, U. of

Charleston, WV  Coach: Will Johnson
NCAA Division 2 Region: E et Rank: 56

Tournaments Dates Finish Scor es Total
Ohio Valley Univ. Invitation 09/09-09/10 18 291 + 288 +4 579
WVIAC Central Regional 09/26-09/27 14 300 "2 291 +3 501
Powerade Fall Collegiate 10/07-10/07 14 302 14 150 +6 452
WVIAC Southern Regional 10/13-10/14 14 287 1 295 +7 582
Outback Steakhouse Intercoll. 02/06-02/07 16 311 316 *32 627
2006 Richard Rendleman Inv. 03/06-03/07 17 303 310 *% 613
2nd Annual Accusport Intercoll 03/20-03/21 16 315 326 *38 641
WVIAC Northern Regional 04/02-04/03 13 297 321 *37 618
Fairmont State Invitational 04/10-04/11 14 309 319 *31 628
WVIAC Golf Championship 04/17-04/19 13 308 305 17 298 +10 911
NCAA D2 Men's East Regional 05/01-05/03 8 316 309 2 296 *12 921

Avg. Vs. Low Par3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score  Par Adjusted Round Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

11 235 304.81 18.68 17.97 287 2 6 222 3.45 4.36 5.09
Michael Todd JR

Cohocton,OH R-R 59"
11 235 75.06 3.53
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Coker College

Hartsville, SC Coach: John Handrigan

NCAA Division 2 Region: A

et Rank: 24

Tournaments

The Kiawah Island Invitiationa
Coker College Invitational
Pfeiffer/Charlotte Shootout
Coker College Intercollegiate
Presbyterian College Intercoll
AASU/Southbridge Pirate Inv.
Buccaneer Invitational

Bobcat Invitational

2006 Southeastern Collegiate
2006 CVAC Men's Championship
NCAA D2 Men's Atlantic Region

Dates Finish Scores

09/12-09/13 2- 17 297 +9 297
09/26-09/27  T12- 17 295 *7 204
T12- 17 301 309
10/24-10/25 1- 8 289 300
02/20-02/21 2- 12 305 309
02/27-02/28 4- 12 300 297
03/06-03/07 15 301 310
03/27-03/28 16 307 310
04/02-04/04 19 299 302
04/20-04/22 10 291 289
05/01-05/03 8 295 294

10/17-10/18

297 +9
2908 +18
307 *19
284 4
309 +21

Total
594
589
610
589
614
597
908
915
908
864
898

Avg. Vs.  Div.

Events Rounds Score Par Rank
11 27.0 29948 12.37 31

Div. Low

Adjusted Rank Round

Wins Eag Birds
12.04 29 284 3 8 268

Par 3 Par 4
Avg. Avg.
339 428

Par 5
Avg.
4.90

Gary Morgan SR
Irdland R-R 5'10"
11 270 7604 426

Blaine Rogers JR
Simpsonville, SC R-R  5'10"
11 27.0 76.48 4.70

Vincent Dumouche JR
Canada PQ R-R 61"
11 27.0 74.15 2.37

Johary Raveloarison JR
Antananarivo R-R 5'8"
11 27.0 7556 3.78

Benoit Gordon SO
PQ L-L 63
9 230 7661 4.87

Canada
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X' Columbus State

—

Columbus, GA Coach: Mark Immeman
NCAA Division 2 Region: SE et Rank: 12

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Coker College Invitationa 09/26-09/27 17 279 ° 295 574
Aflac/Cougar Invitational 10/03-10/04 18 293 *9 290 871
Roallins College Invitational 10/31-11/01 9 288 E 293 873
Outback Steakhouse Intercoll. 02/06-02/07 16 293 *° 302 595
AASU/Southbridge Pirate Inv. 02/27-02/28 12 301 289 590
Dick Wittcoff/ USF Invitation. 03/03-03/05 18 302 302 292 896
Grub Mart-Y oung Oil Inter 03/20-03/21 14 295 298 593
Bobcat Invitational 03/27-03/28 16 295 293 308 896
2006 Southeastern Collegiate 04/02-04/04 19 303 308 309 920

2006 Peach Belt Conf. Champ. 04/17-04/18 8 296 288 292 +4 876
NCAA D2 Men's SoEast Regional 05/01-05/03 8 302 305 305 *17 912

Avg. Vs. Div. Low Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score  Par Adjusted Rank Round Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

11 29.0 29641 10.34 10.11 19 279 1 7 349 3.28 4.24 497
Christian Ries JR

South Africa R-R 60"
11 280 7254 104

Brandon Kuban JR

Newnan,GA R-R 59"
11 29.0 75.00 3.48

Evan Scanlan JR

Peachtree City, GA R-R 63"
11 29.0 75.59 4.07

Kyle Albright FR
Columbus,GA R-R 6'1"

6 170 7588 441
Andrew Georgiou FR
South Africa R-R 60"

11 290 7517 3.66
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%)

Concord University

Athens, WV Coach: Gene Davis
NCAA Divison2 Region: E st Rank: 70

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Ohio Valley Univ. Invitation 09/09:0910  T1- 18 293 *9 286 *2 579
Hal Hansen Invitational 09/18-09/19 17 293 * 294 +6 587
WVIAC Central Regional 00/26-09/27 14 297 +9 286 2 583
WJU Invitational 10/03-10/04 12 293 301 594
WVIAC Southern Regiona 10/13-10/14 14 294 296 590
2nd Annual Lonnie Barton Inv. 03/17-03/19 15 324 314 638
St. Andrews Invitational 03/20-03/21 12 311 311
Concord Invitational 03/29-03/30 8 292 293 585
WVIAC Northern Regional 04/02-04/03 13 302 320 622
W Virginia Wesleyan Intercoll. 04/08-04/09 12 303 303
Fairmont State Invitational 04100411 T3- 14 316 311 +23 627
WVIAC Golf Championship 04/17-04/19 T5- 13 304 309 +2 312 +4 925
NCAA D2 Men's East Regional 05/01-05/03 1- 8 309 299 +15 306 *22 914

Avg. Vs. Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score  Par Adjusted Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

13 26.0 302.23 15.92 15.52 5 9 234 348 431 5.05

ChrisCramer SR
Canada ON L-L 63

10 21.0 78.62 7.14
Matt Horn SR

BocaRaton,FL R-R 6'0"
13 26.0 75.19 3.62

John Ritchey JR

Churchville VA R-R 60"

13 260 7842 685
Darcy Donaldson JR
Canada ON R-R 59"

13 260 7327 169
Luke Tonkin JR
Charleston, WV R-R 510"

13 260 7754 596
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=g cqU-Bakersfield

Bakersfield, CA Coach: Dave Barber
NCAA Divison2 Region: W  ghst Rank: 2

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Elco, Inc. CSUB Fall Invitat. 09/12-09/13 1- 10 287 1 286 - 288 861
St. Martin's Invitational 09/22-09/24 9 293 *9 292 291 876
WWU Invitational 09/26-09/27 15 281 7 293 289 863
Grand Canyon Fall Invitational 10/03-10/04 18 285 3 281 - 289 855
Chico State Wells Fargo Mens | 10/10-10/11 10 287 1 286 - 299 872
CSUB Spring Invitational 02/27-02/28 14 311 290 601
56th SoCal Inter. Champ. D2 03/06-03/07 14 292 289 301 882
CSUMB Oitter Invitational 03/20-03/21 17 313 298 611
Cuesta Title/Cal Poly Intercol 03/23-03/24 14 285 - 285 - 287 - 857
2006 NSU Spring Classic 03/26-03/28 8 287 - 290 294 871
Sonoma State Invitational 04/03-04/04 10 282 - 294 576

Buzzini/Stanislaus Invitation. 04/09-04/11 19 292 298 306 896
CCAA Men's Golf Championship 04/17-04/18 8 299 297 285 -3 881
NCAA D2 Men's West Regional 05/01-05/03 8 288 280 4 297 *13 865

Avg. Vs. Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score  Par Adjusted Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

14 39.0 29146 4.69 4.64 9 I 570 322 419 485

D.J. Fernando SR
Bakersfield, CA R-R 6'2"

14 39.0 7238 069
Cody Slover SR

Visalia, CA R-R 59"

14 39.0 7382 213
Brady Baguio FR
Bakersfield, CA R-R 58"

11 31.0 7342 161

Tyler Hurst FR

Bakersfield, CA R-R 511"
10 28.0 75.64 3.96

ChrisKillmer FR
Bellingham, WA R-R 60"
13 370 7314 146
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@ CSU-San Bernardino

San Bernardino, CA Coach: Tom Mainez Jr.
NCAA Division 2 Region: W

e Rank: 17

Tournaments

Elco, Inc. CSUB Fall Invitat.
WWU Invitational

Grand Canyon Fall Invitational
CSUB Spring Invitational

56th SoCal Inter. Champ. D2
Grand Canyon Thunderbird Inv.
Buzzini/Stanislaus Invitation.
CCAA Men's Golf Championship

NCAA D2 Men's West Regional

Dates
09/12-09/13

09/26-09/27
10/03-10/04
02/27-02/28
03/06-03/07
04/03-04/04
04/09-04/11
04/17-04/18
05/01-05/03

Finish

8-
13-

10
15
18
14
14
16
19

8

8

Scores
+12

300
309
287
310
301
288
302
291
288

+21

-1

303
301
301
304
2901
278
294
297
285

302
296
297

302

291 7
309 +21
303 +15
296 +12

Total
905
906
885
614
894
857
905
891
869

Avg. Vs.
Events Rounds Score Par

9 26.0 297.15 11.00

Div.

Adjusted Rank

11.18

24

L ow
Round

278

Wins Eag Birds

0

7

316

Par 3 Par 4
Avg. Avg.
332 427

Par 5
Avg.
4.89

Ryan Plummer SR
San Bernardino, CA R-R 62"
9 250 7484 332

Bryan Newman SR
Cathedral City, CA R-R 60"
9 250 7380 228

Ralph Baxley JR

AppleValley, MN R-R 62"
9 26.0 75.73 4.19

Bill Clayton SO

San Bernadino, CA R-R 6'0"
1 3.0 79.67 7.67

Dane Bagnell SO

Edgewood, WA R-R 60"
9 26.0 7485 331
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CSU-Stanidaus

Turlock, CA  Coach: Dr. Jim Hanny
NCAA Divison2 Region: W  ghst Rank: 6

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
WWU Invitational 09/26-09/27 15 287 1 292 287 - 866
Grand Canyon Fall Invitational 10/03-10/04 18 284 4 286 - 293 863
Chico State Wells Fargo Mens | 10/10-10/11 10 293 *> 288 294 875
Mauna Lani Intercollegiate 10/31-11/01 8 292 * 286 - 283 - 861
CSUB Spring Invitational 02/27-02/28 14 320 303 623
Point Loma/Smee Builders Inv. 03/06-03/07 13 291 289 302 882
CSUMB Otter Invitational 03/20-03/21 17 306 302 608
Colorado-Stevinson Ranch Inv. 03/27-03/28 14 297 310 607
Sonoma State Invitational 04/03-04/04 10 303 294 597
Buzzini/Stanislaus Invitation. 04/09-04/11 19 287 - 293 298 878

CCAA Men's Golf Championship 04/17-04/18 8 302 287 - 295 +7 884
NCAA D2 Men's West Regional 05/01-05/03 8 294 283 - 201 +7 868

Avg. Vs. Low Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score  Par Adjusted Round Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

12 320 29413 6.88 6.64 283 3 11 432 332 421 487
Andy Moren JR
Turlock, CA R-R 510"

12 320 7428 247
Ryan Thornberry SR
Ceress, CA R-R 510"

12 320 7256 0.75
VinceVenard SR
Sacramento, CA R-R 6'2"

11 200 7359 169
M att Hollinsead JR

Sacramento, CA R-R 6'1"
12 32.0 75.53 3.72

Gord Swenson FR
RR "
10 28.0 77.11 5.32
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Florida Southern Col

Lakeland, FL
NCAA Division 2 Region: S

Coach: Doug Gordin
sues=t Rank:

Tournaments

Coker College Invitational
Coca-Cola Duke Golf Classic
Rollins College Invitational
Matlock Collegiate Classic
Dick Wittcoff/ USF Invitation.

Bobcat Invitational

2006 Southeastern Collegiate
2006 Men's SSC Tournament
NCAA D2 Men's South Regional

Dates
09/26-09/27

10/09-10/10
10/31-11/01
02/13-02/14
03/03-03/05
03/27-03/28
04/02-04/04
04/09-04/11
05/01-05/03

Finish
1- 17
15

9

15

18

16

19

9

8

Scor es
-11

277
303
289
288
295
299
294
295

+15

+1

278 -

E

283
283
292
300
301
290
295
314
291

295
294
303
292
297
312
304
288

E

Total
560
881
875
891
888
886
901
913
857

Events Rounds
9 26.0

Vs.
Par

7.69

Avg.
Score
294.31

Adjusted Rank

7.37

Div. Low

Round

11 277

Wins Eag Birds

3

7

286

Par3 Par4 Parb

Avg.
3.30

Avg.
4.19

Avg.
4.86

Brett Blondell

Lakeland, FL
8 23.0

SR

75.35 3.74

Tim Reed

Lakeland, FL
I 20.0

SR

7440 2.85

Greg Koch
Orlando, FL
9 26.0

JR

72.27 0.62

Blake Holbr ook

Orlando, FL
6 18.0

SO

75.78 4.28

Marc France
Lakeland, FL
8 23.0

JR

7343 1.70
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V\/”ilﬂmington, DE Coach: Jim Mahoney
NCAA Divison 2 Region: NE

eneet Rank: 106

Tournaments

Spartan Invitational

Dowling Fall Shootout
Rehoboth Beach Invitational
ECAC Div. Il Championship
Wilmington Fall Classic |
Wilmington Spring Classic |
Goldey-Beacom College Invitat.
St. Thomas Aquinas Spring Inv.
The Peter King Memorial
CACC Championship Tournament

LeMoyne Spring Invitational
Scotty Duncan Memorial
NCAA D2 Men's NorEast Regional

Dates
09/10-09/11

09/18-09/19
09/26-09/26
10/02-10/03
10/23-10/24
03/12-03/13
03/19-03/20
03/24-03/25
04/04-04/05
04/10-04/11
04/14-04/15
04/23-04/23
05/01-05/03

Finish
T4- 14

15
11
20

4

5
12
14
11
10
11
10

8

Total
645
616
615
600
625
634
653
646
618
619
613
307

296 *12 928

Scores
323 +39
309 +17
303
299
312
319
330
330
308
311
307
307
316

322
307
312
301
313
315
323
316
310
308
306

+19
+19
+28
+35
+42
+42
+24
+23
+19
+23

+32 316

Vs.
Par

13 26.0 31227 26.73

Div.
Rank
127

Avg.

Events Rounds Score

Div.

Adjusted Rank

26.58

126

Low
Round

296

Par3 Par4 Par5
Avg. Avg. Avg.
354 451 0.00

Wins Eag Birds
3 1 84

Michael Tobiason
Wilmington, DE R-R 6'4"
13 260 7427

SR

2.88

Nick Nardo SR

Newark, DE R-R 62"
8 17.0 81.82 10.71

Steven Cutler JR
Kennett Square, PA' R-R 5'8"

13 260 77.04 5.65

Mark Agnew SO

Newark, DE L-L 56"

9 180 8244 1111

Justin Grossman SO

Dover, DE R-R 6'0"

5 10.0 8220 10.80
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' Grand Canyon Univ.
Phoenlx AZ Coach: Keith Baker
NCAA Divison2 Region: W  ghe=t Rank:

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Elco, Inc. CSUB Fall Invitat. 09/12-09/13 3- 10 293 * 295 889
St. Martin's Invitational 09/22-09/24 9 304 20 296 896
WWU Invitational 09/26-00/27 15 301 18 292 900
Grand Canyon Fall Invitational 10/03-10/04 18 292 * 275 - 864
Chico State Wells Fargo Mens | 10/10-1011 10 297 9 295 897
Pat Hicks Thunderbird Invite 02/13-02/14 13 309 299 608
CSUB Spring Invitational 02/27-02/28 14 319 306 625
Buccaneer Invitational 03/06-03/07 15 301 300 304 905
CSUMB Oitter Invitational 03/20-03/21 17 311 311 622
Grand Canyon Thunderbird Inv. 04/03-04/04 16 286 293 287 *3 866

Wyoming Cowboy Classic 04/10-04/11 18 283 282 285 850
NCAA D2 Men's West Regional 05/01-05/03 8 297 279 - 291 7 867

Avg. Vs. iv. iv. Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score  Par Adjusted Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

12 330 29664 1045 10.86 0 12 379 328 423 503
Jonathan Beaty SR
Tucson,AZ R-R 59"

10 270 7544 400
Andrew Johnson JR
Mesa, AZ R-R 60"

12 330 7561
Donald Zaruballll SO
Longmont, CO R-R 511"

12 330 7385 230
Matt Rutledge JR

Golden,CO R-R 510"

10 27.0 7448 293
Billy Hoyt SO
Payson,AZ R-R 573"

11 28.0 7657 504
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s Grand Valley St. U.

Allendale, MI  Coach: Don Underwood
NCAA Division 2 Region: GL st Rank: 43

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Wayne State U. Motor City Inv. 09/10-09/11 1- 7 301 *18 306 607
Bulldog Men's Fall Invitation 09/17-09/18 2- 11 291 3 295 586
GVSU Fdl Invitational 09/19-00/19 2- 10 300 303 603
Great Lakes Fall Regional 09/25-09/26 20 296 297 593
Northwood University Invite. 09/30-09/30 9 289 305 594
Bay Valley Intercollegiate 10/01-16/01 9 289 289
GLIAC Golf Championship 10/10-10/11 10 307 296 302 +14 905
2006 Richard Rendleman Inv. 03/06-03/07 17 303 301 604
LaRosa's Collegiate Cup 03/18-03/19 9 283 290 573
Bellarmine Intercollegiate 03/27-03/28 8 307 299 606
NKU Spring Regional Invitat. 04/01-04/02 19 285 3 289 574
UF-OutbackSteakhouse Invite 04/07-04/08 16 302 314 616
2006 WSU Regiona Invite 04/14-04/15 19 288 288 576
NCAA D2 Men's GrLakes Regional 05/01-05/03 8 299 302 287 -1 888

Avg. Vs.  Div. Div. Low Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score Par Rank Adjusted Rank Round Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

14 200 297.03 10.00 18 9.96 18 283 2 7 351 333 424 495
Steve Larson JR
Manisique, MI R-R 60"

14 200 7203 028
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E L ees-M cRae College

Banner Elk, NC Coach: Randy Unger
NCAA Divison 2 Region: A

eneet Rank: 147

Tournaments

Anderson College Invitational
Newberry Collegiate Invite

VIC Fall Invitational
Pfeiffer/Charlotte Shootout
Upstate College Classic

St. Andrews Invitational

J. Ralph Hargett Invitational
Brevard Spring Invitational

2006 CVAC Men's Championship

Avg. Vs.
Events Rounds Score Par

9 19.0 32258 36.68

Div.
Rank
154

Dates
09/12-09/13

09/16-09/17
09/26-09/27
10/17-10/18
03/06-03/07
03/20-03/21
03/27-03/28
04/10-04/11
04/20-04/22

Finish

6-
5-
T4-

Div.

Adjusted Rank

37.07

154

7
5
9
17
5
12
9
6
10

Low
Round

303

Total

621

656

636

681

661

330

650

308 +28 924
331 3 970

Par 3 Par4 Par5
Avg. Avg. Avg.
360 451 520

Scores
314 +30
336 +48
320 +36
351
328
330
321
313
317

307
320
316
330
333

+63
+40
+42

3329

303
322

+33

Wins Eag Birds

0 4 106

Dion Sirianni SR
BC R-R 510"
22.0 7277

Kamloops

10 1.23 23
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Boca Raton, FL

Lynn University

NCAA Divison 2 Region: S

Coach: Chris Greenwood
st Rank:

3

Tournaments

Coker College Invitational
Spartan Invitational

Rollins College Invitational
Titan Winter Invitational
Matlock Collegiate Classic
Buccaneer Invitational

CSUMB Otter Invitational
2006 Southeastern Collegiate
2006 Men's SSC Tournament
NCAA D2 Men's South Regional

Dates
09/26-09/27

10/10-10/11
10/31-11/01
02/06-02/07
02/13-02/14
03/06-03/07
03/20-03/21
04/02-04/04
04/09-04/11
05/01-05/03

Finish
6- 17

13
9
18
15
15
17
19
9
8

Scores
287 1
290 +6
285 -3
292 +
306 +18
286 -2
302 +14
291 +3
289 +1
291 +3

291
290
286
298
292
285
292
299
309
287

+.

+i

3
6

-2

295
290
301
296
299

298
292
283

+4
5

Total
578
875
861
891
894
870
594
888
890
861

Avg. Vs.
Events Rounds Score Par

10 28.0 29293 5.36

Div.

Adjusted Rank

5.20

4

Low
Round

283

Wins Eag Birds

4

8

309

Par 3 Par 4

Avg.
3.33

Avg.
4.17

Par 5
Avg.
4.80

Keir McNicoll SR
Scotland v
10 280 7357 168

Hoyt McGarity SR

Sagaponack, NY R-R
10 28.0 7279 0.89

Sebastian Salem SR
Peru R-R
9 26.0 74.85 2.96

Gavin Dear SR

Scotland  R-R
10 280 7436 246

M athew Bookatz JR

England
9 25.0 7532 344
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=%

C
L(;Né? North Alabama, U. of

Florence, AL Coach: Billy Gamble
NCAA Divison2 Region: S skt Rank: 25

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Indian Bayou Classic 09/19-09/20 316 297 *° 299 294 +6 890
Aflac/Cougar Invitational 10/03-10/04 18 288 * 295 300 +16 883
North Alabama Fall Classic 10/10-10/11 6 272 ‘16 277 - 549
North Alabamavs. Montevallo 10/20-10/20 2 288 E 288
LMU Fal Invitational 10/24-10/25 4 293 *5 302 595
The Grover Page Classic 08/05-03/07 12 292 + 297 - 868
North Alabama Spring Classic 03/13-03/14 22 320 *2 324 644
CSUMB Oitter Invitational 03/20-03/21 17 308 *20 309 617
UWG Invitational 03/27-03/28 6 309 *21 305 614
2006 Southeastern Collegiate 04/02-04/04 19 297 *° 312 306 *18 915
Gulf South Conference-Men 04/20-04/21 15 291 + 286 - 291 +3 868
NCAA D2 Men's South Regional 05/01-05/03 8 292 4 293 290 *2 875

Avg. Vs. Div. Low Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score  Par Adjusted Rank Round Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

12 290 296.76 9.17 9.23 16 272 3 8 313 328 424 488

Jonathon Hender son JR
Decatur, AL R-R 59"
11 26.0 75.69 3.81

Heath Jones SR
Sand Mt., AL R-R 510"

11 27.0 74.15 2.26
Daniel Cred SO

Florence, AL R-R 57"
7 18.0 74.50 2.50

Matt Gour geot JR
Decatur, AL R-R 60"

11 260  74.88 3.0
Wes Smith FR

Florence, AL R-R 6'10"
12 29.0 75.59 3.69
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1ﬁer
vers

i‘i,_‘i;_z Pfeiffer University

Misenheimer, NC Coach: Brandon Turner
NCAA Division 2 Region: A s Rank: 10

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
The Kiawah Island Invitiationa 09/12-09/13 17 297 +* 323 620
Johnny Palmer/Old North State 09/19-09/20 16 301 *13 299 - 881
Sea Trail Men's Intercoll. 09/24-09/25 21 291 * 287 - - 864
Aflac/Cougar Invitational 10/03-10/04 18 296 284 868
Pfeiffer/Charlotte Shootout 10/17-10/18 17 287 - 282 - 569
Pfeiffer/Pine Needles Invitat. 02/27-02/28 16 297 303 600
2006 Richard Rendleman Inv. 03/06-03/07 17 290 296 586
Lee Nissan-Barton Coll. Inter. 03/13-03/14 9 292 296 588
2nd Annual Accusport Intercoll 03/20-03/21 16 322 308 630
Carolina Sands Intercollegiate 04/01-04/02 10 286 - 302 588

2006 CVAC Men's Championship 04/20-04/22 10 286 - 303 293 * 882
NCAA D2 Men's Atlantic Region 05/01-05/03 8 297 298 303 *15 898

Avg. Vs. iv. Div. Low Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score  Par Adjusted Rank Round Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

12 29.0 29566 8.62 8.53 15 281 I 5 311 326 424 491

David Harris JR
England R-R 56"

12 200 7497 321
M att Whelband JR

England R-R 511"

10 250 7452 272
lan Kenwright SR
England R-R 59"

11 260 7385 204
Mike Joy SO
Penn, England R-R 58"

9 210 7714 543
Eric A. Forsman FR
Kungsangen, Sweden R-R 6'2"

10 250 7408 228
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# Saginaw Valley State

University Center, Ml Coach: Andy Bethune
NCAA Divison 2 Region: GL  ghe= Rank: 46

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Bulldog Men's Fall Invitation 09/17-09/18 11 298 +10 297 595
GVSU Fall Invitational 09/19-09/19 10 302 4 317 619
Great Lakes Fall Regional 09/25-09/26 20 293 * 288 581
Northwood University Invite. 09/30-09/30 9 297 * 307 604
Bay Valley Intercollegiate 10/01-16/01 9 287 *3 287
GLIAC Golf Championship 10/10-10/11 10 298 +10 301 299 +11 898
2006 NSU Spring Classic 03/26-03/28 8 304 16 307 309 +2t 920
NKU Spring Regional Invitat. 04/01-04/02 19 300 **2 287 - 587
UF-OutbackSteakhouse Invite 04/07-04/08 16 309 *21 298 607
2006 WSU Regional Invite 04/14-0415  T11- 19 294 6 296 590

NCAA D2 Men's GrLakes Regional 05/01-05/03 1- 8 296 +*8 293 294 +6 883

Avg. Vs.  Diw. Div. Low Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score Par Rank Adjusted Rank Round Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

11 24.0 298.79 10.96 23 11.19 25 287 5 5 280 335 424 498

Adam Miller JR

Gaylord,MI R-R 62"
10 21.0 7490 295

Scott Urquhart JR

Scotland R-R 5'10"

11 23.0 74.74 2.78
MikeKing SO
Livonia, M| R-R 5'11"

10 23.0 74.52 252
Sean Rutherford SO
East Lansing, M| R-R 58"

11 24.0 76.29 4.33
Sean Patrick SO

Vancouver,BC R-R 59"
8 17.0 76.53 4.59
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72 South Carolina-Aiken
Aiken, SC Coach: Michael Carlide
NCAA Divison 2 Region: SE @t Rank:

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
The Kiawah Island Invitiationa 09/12-09/13 17 292 * 299 591
Raines Development Group I nter 09/19-09/20 13 282 6 276 - 291 849
Adams Cup of Newport 09/26-09/27 16 301 308 298 907
Aflac/Cougar Invitational 10/03-10/04 18 278 - 284 297 859
Presbyterian College Intercoll 02/20-02/1 12 297 297 594
Wexford Plantation Intercoll. 02/27-02/28 15 296 309 295 900
The Cleveland Golf Palmetto In 03/13-03/14 12 291 293 285 869
Hall of Fame Invitational 03/17-03/19 17 303 307 300 910
Bobcat Invitationa 03/27-03/28 16 298 283 296 877
Administaf ASU Invitational 04/01-04/02 15 286 - 289 284 4 859
2006 Peach Belt Conf. Champ. 04/17-04/18 8 289 292 289 +1 870

NCAA D2 Men's SoEast Regional 05/01-05/03 8 290 295 290 +2 875

Avg. Vs. Div. Low Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score  Par Adjusted Rank Round Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

12 34.0 29294 6.35 551 6 276 9 10 429 3.30 4.20 4.86
Dane Burkhart SR

Aiken,SC R-R 6'1"

13 370 7368 208
Clint Smith JR
High Point, NC R-R 6'1"

8 23.0 75.48 3.74
Scott Brown SR

North Augusta, SC R-R 59"
12 34.0 7153 -0.12

M att Giftos FR
Nashva, NH R-R 6'1"
12 34.0 75.56 3.91

Roberto Diaz FR
Mexico R-R 59"
8 230 7378 217
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St. Cloud State Univ

St. Cloud, MN Coach: Judi Larkin
et Rank:

NCAA Division 2 Region: NW 58

Tournaments

BSU Invitational

NW Region Fall Head to Head
Minnesota State Invitational
North Central Conference
Coyote Invitational

USD Invitational

Minnesota State Invitational
Maverick Invitational

St. John'sU. vs. St. Cloud St

NW Region Spring Head to Head
St. John's Spring Invite.

NCAA D2 Men's NorWest Regional

Dates
09/11-09/12

09/19-09/20
10/03-10/03
10/08-10/10
04/02-04/02
04/03-04/03
04/10-04/10
04/11-04/11
04/14-04/14
04/17-04/18
04/23-04/23
05/01-05/03

Finish
3 11
15

8

5

11

11

11

11

2

13

10

8

Scores
298 +10
306 +18
206 +12
303 *15
308 +20
312 +24
317 *33
311
302
292
292
297

288
318
295
306

308
289
285

293 *°

298 +10

300 +16

296 +12

Total
586
917
591
907
308
312
631
311
302
900
581
878

Avg. Vs.  Diwv.
Events Rounds Score Par Rank

12 24.0 301.00 14.83 47

Div.

Adjusted Rank

14.70

46

Low
Round

285

Wins Eag Birds
207

3 5

Avg.
4.39

Par 3 Par4 Par5
Avg.
3.37

Avg.
5.04

ChrisLittle SR

Maple Grove, MN R-R

12 240 7263 1.08

Corey Grace SO

Ogilviee MN  L-L
11 21.0

76.14 457

Jake Zilkoski FR

St. Cloud, MN R-R

11 210 7624 476

Grant Hanson SO

Alexandria, MN R-R
7 12.0

79.25 7.67

John Cliplef

Powey, CA R-R
12 24.0

SR

7758 6.04
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Giiirs St. Martin'sUniv.
Lacey, WA Coach: Kurt Kageler
NCAA Division 2 Region: W st Rank: 19

Tournaments Dates Finish Scor es Total
St. Martin's Invitational 09/22-00/24 2- 9 286 *2 296 284 E 866
WWU Invitationa 09/26-00/27 15 296 8 295 290 +2 881
Chico State Wells Fargo Mens | 10/10-1011 10 312 293 301 *13 906
St. Martin's Triangular 10/20-10/20 3 293 293
Mauna Lani Intercollegiate 10/31-11/01 8 310 300 286 2 896
CSUB Spring Invitationa 02/27-02/28 14 321 304 625
WA Nat. Winter Championships 03/06-03/07 5 311 318 306 *18 935
CSUMB Otter Invitational 03/20-03/21 17 311 306 617
Sonoma State Invitational 04/03-04/04 10 292 301 593
WWU Triangular 04/17-04/17 296 296
Pacific Lutheran v St. Martins 04/18-04/18 298 298

NCAA D2 Men's West Regional 05/01-05/03 299 290 277 7 866

Avg. Vs. Low Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score  Par Adjusted Round Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

12 27.0 298.96 12.00 11.85 277 2 5 272 325 431 5.03

ChrisWestrum SR
Kapa-au,HI R-R 60"

11 250 7516 344
Shane Prante SR
Olympia, WA R-R 60"

12 270 7144 -0.30
Derek Siesser SR

MapleValley, WA R-R 60"

10 220 7818 6.50
Jordan Burns SO
Longview, WA R-R 510"

10 220 7618 450
Peter Perkins JR

Bremerton, WA R-R 6'1"
12 27.0 77.37 5.63

COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTSRESERVED, GOLFSTAT Bloomington, IL



St. Mary'sU. (TX)

San Antonio, TX Coach: Wes Skidmore
NCAA Division 2 Region: SC

eneet Rank: 16

Tournaments

Charles Coody W. Texas Inter.
The Territory Classic

NSU Men's Golf Classic
Grand Canyon Fall Invitational
Rattler Invitational

St. Edward's Spring Invitation
Pepsi Crawford-Wade Invite
UCO/Kickingbird Classic
WTAMU/Subway Invitational

Heartland Conference Champion.
NCAA D2 Men's SoCent Regiona

Dates
09/12-09/13

09/19-09/20
09/25-09/27
10/03-10/04
10/09-10/11
02/27-02/28
03/06-03/07
03/26-03/28
04/03-04/04
04/17-04/18
05/01-05/03

Finish
11
12
14
18
17
15
13
14
10

8
8

Scor es
310 +26
306
291 7
279 -9
291 *3
313
290
281
285
272
292

+18

300
303
293
290
287
307
288
287
281
290
294

285
301

306
288
278
302
287
290

Total
610
609
869
870
578
926
866
846
868
849
876

Div.
Rank
10

Vs.
Par

6.90

Avg.
Events Rounds Score
11 30.0 292.23

Adjusted Rank

7.14

Div. Low

Round

10 272

Wins Eag Birds

0

9

438

Par3 Par4 Par5

Avg.
3.27

Avg.
4.22

Avg.
4.80

SR

Braden Graham
Canada AB
11 30.0

7467 3.33

KCLim

San Antonio, TX
9 25.0

JR

74.60 3.28

Greg McAuley SR

Canada BC -
11 30.0

7330 1.97

Jamie Amor etti JR

San Antonio, TX R-R
11 30.0

72.10 0.77

Aaron Welch
Dd Rio,TX R-R

10 27.0

JR

75.07 381
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Y

& West Florida, U. of

Pensacola, FL  Coach: Steve Fdll
NCAA Divison2 Region: S  eaet Rank:

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
Indian Bayou Classic 09/19-09/20 16 294 + 279 - 208 +10 871
Coker College Invitational 09/26-09/27 17 284 4 280 - 564
Aflac/Cougar Invitational 10/03-10/04 18 293 +*° 287 289 869
The Sam Hall Invitational 10/31-11/01 16 290 *2 279 - 294 863
Outback Steakhouse Intercoll. 02/06-02/07 16 307 292 599
Matlock Collegiate Classic 02/13-02/14 15 290 309 294 893
Buccaneer Invitational 03/06-03/07 15 292 294 296 882
CSUMB Oitter Invitational 03/20-03/21 17 304 302 606
Bobcat Invitationa 03/27-03/28 16 307 291 296 894
2006 Southeastern Collegiate 04/02-04/04 19 287 - 289 290 +2 866
Gulf South Conference-Men 04/20-04/21 15 290 287 - 281 7 858
NCAA D2 Men's South Regional 05/01-05/03 8 293 289 205 +7 877

Avg. Vs. Div. Low Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score  Par Adjusted Rank Round Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

12 33.0 292.18 552 5.34 5 279 3 13 442 3.26 4.18 4.85
Will Grace SR

Gulf Breeze, FL R-R 58"
11 300 7367 183
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W Western Washington U

Bellingham, WA  Coach: Steve Card
NCAA Division 2 Region: W gust Rank: 8

Tournaments Dates Finish Scores Total
St. Martin's Invitational 09/22-09/24 1- 9 297 18 287 276 - 860
WWU Invitational 09/26-09/27 1- 15 293 * 275 - 289 857
Grand Canyon Fall Invitational 10/03-10/04 4- 18 287 1 291 290 868
Mauna Lani Intercollegiate 10/31-11/01 8 285 3 303 291 879
CSUB Spring Invitationa 02/27-02/28 14 326 291 617
WA Nat. Winter Championships 03/06-03/07 5 309 317 303 *15 929
CSUMB Otter Invitational 03/20-03/21 17 301 301 602
Sonoma State Invitational 04/03-04/04 10 293 294 587
Buzzini/Stanislaus Invitation. 04/09-04/11 19 290 309 316 +38 915
WWU Triangular 04/17-04/17 3 290 290
NCAA D2 Men's West Regional 05/01-05/03 8 287 287 208 +14 872

Avg. Vs. Low Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score  Par Adjusted Round Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

11 28.0 295.57 8.43 8.22 275 3 2 356 3.27 4.25 491
Sean Packer SO

Auburn, WA R-R 6'1"
11 28.0 73.25 146
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W Winona State Univ.

Winona, MN Coach: Mark Bambenek
NCAA Division 2 Region: C

et Rank: 36

Tournaments

Winona State vs. St. Mary's

St. Thomas Invitational

Erv Kaiser Invtational

Winona State v. Upper lowa
Central Regional Fall Invit.
Minnesota State Invitational
NSIC Conference Championship
Parkside Invitational

Augustana (SD) Spring Invit.
Coyote Invitational

USD Invitational

Upper lowa Spring Dual
Minnesota Crookston vs. Winona
Minnesota State Invitational
Maverick Invitational

Golden Bear Spring Invite
Concordia U. Spring Invite
Ranger Spring Invitational
NCAA D2 Men's Central Regiona

Dates
09/10-09/10

09/11-09/12
09/16-09/18
09/21-09/21
09/26-09/27
10/03-10/03
10/07-10/08
03/25-03/26
04/01-04/01
04/02-04/02
04/03-04/03
04/06-04/06
04/09-04/09
04/10-04/10
04/11-04/11
04/17-04/17
04/18-04/18
04/24-04/24
05/01-05/03

Finish

2
10
6
2
10
8
7
8
13
11
11
2
2
11

Scores
301 +17
315 +27
288 E
327
288
295
302
312
290
302
289
287
303
306
304
304
305
307
288 E

300 +12

304
304
305
307

208 +10 279 -9 865

Avg. Vs.  Div.
Events Rounds Score Par Rank

19 29.0 298.17 11.69 27

Div.

Adjusted Rank

11.72

27

L ow
Round

279

Par 3 Par4 Par5
Avg. Avg. Avg.
332 429 494

Wins Eag Birds

15 5 261

Bret Toftness JR
Cumberland, WI R-R 59"

19 290 7476 314

Matt Hor €l JR
Osseo, WI R-R 6'3"

19 280 7604 443

Kevin L oeffler
Caledonia, MN R-R

19 29.0

SO
6'1"

7545  3.83

Troy Merritt SO

Fridley, MN R-R 60"
19 29.0

73.28 1.66

Chad Bischoff

Stillwater, MN  R-R 6'2"

SO
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Avg. Vs.  Div. Div. Low Par 3 Par4 Par5
Events Rounds Score Par Rank Adjusted Rank Round Wins Eag Birds Avg. Avg. Avg.

19 290 7845 6.83 671 6.86 668 73 0 0 32 353 445 515
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@E\W‘thCAA Division || Championship @E\w’mf

Dates: May 16-19, 2006

850
871

874
962
985
1017

1098

PAR 3 SCORING

Duncan Stewart
Michael Knight
Antti Ahokas
Joe Mclister
Johnny Caldwell
Stefan Strandlund
Ben Fox

Chris Condello
Andres Gonzales
Ryan Baca
Shane Prante
Scott Urquhart
D.J. Fernando
Jamie Amor etti
lan Kenwright
Heath Jones
Scott Brown
Corey Grace
ChrisWestrum
Jonathan Beaty
Greg Koch
Troy Merritt
Michael Todd
ChrisKillmer
Cody Slover
Ryan Plummer
Kevin L oeffler
Steve Larson
Donald Zaruballl
Sean Packer
Michael Tobiason

Jonathon Hender son

Brady Baguio
Keir McNicoll
Bret Toftness
Ryan Thornberry
Christian Ries
Tim Reed
Blake Holbrook
Owen Mahaffey
Brandon Kuban
Evan Scanlan
Jake Zilkoski
Matt Rutledge
Clint Smith
Greg McAuley
Vince Venard
Eric A. Forsman
Roberto Diaz
Bryan Newman
Derek Siesser
TravisLovins
Wes Smith
Dane Bagnell
Matt Whelband

JR
SO

JR
SO
SO

FR

Jack'ville
Miss. St.
Minnesota
Delaware
So Alabama
Beth-Cookm
Arizona

SO Columbia
SR UNLV

TE888889858599

8483558

Baylor
StMartin's
Sag Val St
CSuB
StMarys-TX
Pfeiffer

N. Alabama
USCA

St. Cloud
StMartin's
Gnd Canyon
Fl. South
Winona St.
Charleston
CsuB
CSuB
CSusB
Winona St.
Gnd Valley
Gnd Canyon
W. Wash U.
Gold-Beacm
N. Alabama
CSuB

Lynn U.
Winona St.
CSUStanis
Csu

Fl. South

Fl. South
Cameron U.
Ccsu

Ccsu

St. Cloud
Gnd Canyon
USCA
StMarys-TX
CSUStanis
Pfeiffer
USCA

SR CSUSB

StMartin's

SR Cameron U.

N. Alabama
CSusB
Pfeiffer

© 0 N O U~ WN P

PAR 4 SCORING

Pablo Martin
ChrisKirk
Charlie Soule
Rhys Davies
Dave Patronik
Scott Stallings
Ryan Baca

John Eades
Santiago Escobar
Matt Kinsinger
Greg Koch
Scott Brown
Steve Larson
Shane Prante
Hoyt McGarity
Christian Ries
Ryan Thornberry
Darcy Donaldson
Dion Sirianni
D.J. Fernando
TravisLovins
Brady Baguio
Marc France
ChrislLittle
Owen Mahaffey
Jamie Amor etti
Roberto Diaz
Will Grace

Vincent Dumouchel

Keir McNicoll
Matt Rutledge
Sean Packer

lan Kenwright
Vince Venard
Troy Merritt
MikeKing
Daniel Creel
Gavin Dear
Bryan Newman
Andy Moren
Donald Zaruballl
Dane Burkhart
Matt Gour geot
Greg McAuley
Adam Miller
ChrisKillmer
Eric A. Forsman
Cody Slover
Mathew Bookatz
Tim Reed

Matt Whelband
Blake Holbr ook
Matt Trammel
KCLim

Matt Horn

SO
JR
JR
JR

Okla. St.
Georgia
Denver
ETSU
Gannon
Tenn. Tech

SR Baylor

8888998

$5%98%

Maryland

N. Orleans
UNLV

Fl. South
USCA

Gnd Valley
StMartin's
Lynn U.
Csu
CSUStanis
Concord
Lees-McRae
CSUB
Cameron U.
CSuB

Fl. South

St. Cloud
Cameron U.
StMarys-TX
USCA

W. Florida
Coker

Lynn U.
Gnd Canyon
W. Wash U.
Pfeiffer
CSUStanis
Winona St.
Sag Val St
N. Alabama
Lynn U.
CSuUsB
CSUStanis
Gnd Canyon
USCA

N. Alabama
StMarys-TX
Sag Val St
CSuB
Pfeiffer
CsuB

Lynn U.

Fl. South
Pfeiffer

Fl. South
Cameron U.
StMarys-TX
Concord

PAR 5 SCORING

Blaine Peffley
Brad Risenhoover
Oscar Floren
Todd Dayton
James Love
Daniel Willett
Bjorn Karringer
Jonathan Jackson
Oliver Bekker
Rhys Davies
ChrisKillmer
Scott Brown
Hoyt McGarity
Marc France
Daniel Creel
Heath Jones
Ryan Thornberry
ChrislLittle
Greg McAuley
Dion Sirianni
Will Grace
Gavin Dear
Jamie Amor etti
Steve Larson
Greg Koch
TravisLovins
Sebastian Salem
Shane Prante
Christian Ries
Darcy Donaldson
Sean Packer
Vince Venard
Troy Merritt
D.J. Fernando
Brett Blondell
Nick Nosewicz
Dane Burkhart
Matt Whelband
Cody Slover
Gary Morgan
Braden Graham
Ralph Baxley
Keir McNicoll
Aaron Welch
Matt Giftos
Kevin L oeffler
Bryan Newman
Ryan Plummer
Matt Trammel
David Harris
Matt Horn
Benoit Gordon

Johary Raveloarison

Eric A. Forsman
Tim Reed

JR
SR

JR
SR

Maryland
N'east. St
Texas Tech
Cent. Okl.

SR Denver

n
Py)

Jville St

SR Flagler

4999998598353 9

[
Py

JR
SR
SR
SR
JR

[
Pyl

N Carolina
Lamar
ETSU
CSsuB
USCA
Lynn U.

Fl. South

N. Alabama
N. Alabama
CSUStanis
St. Cloud
StMarysTX
Lees-McRae
W. Florida
Lynn U.
StMarys-TX
Gnd Valley
FI. South
Cameron U.
Lynn U.
StMartin's
Csu
Concord
W. Wash U.
CSUsStanis
Winona St.
CsuB

FI. South
Barton
USCA
Pfeiffer
CsuB
Coker

SR StMarys-TX

csusB
Lynn U.
StMarys-TX
USCA

SO Winona St.

csussB

SR CSUSB
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Cameron U.
Pfeiffer
Concord
Coker
Coker
Pfeiffer

FI. South




@E\W‘thCAA Division || Championship @E\w’mf

Dates: May 16-19, 2006

AVERAGE SCORE

Pablo Martin
ChrisKirk
Charlie Soule
Ryan Baca

Scott Stallings
James Love
Rhys Davies
Antti Ahokas
Ray Sheedy

Rob Grube
Shane Prante
Scott Brown
Steve Larson
Jamie Amoretti
Greg Koch

D.J. Fernando
Christian Ries
Ryan Thornberry
ChrislLittle
Dion Sirianni
Hoyt McGarity
TravisLovins
ChrisKillmer
Sean Packer
Darcy Donaldson
Troy Merritt
Greg McAuley
Brady Baguio
Marc France
Owen Mahaffey
Keir McNicoll
Vince Venard
Will Grace
Dane Burkhart
Roberto Diaz
Bryan Newman
Cody Slover

lan Kenwright
Donald Zaruballll
Eric A. Forsman
Vincent Dumouchel
Heath Jones
Michael Tobiason
Andy Moren
Gavin Dear

Tim Reed

Matt Rutledge
Daniel Cree
Matt Whelband
MikeKing

Matt Trammel
KCLim

Braden Graham
Scott Urquhart
Bret Toftness

JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
FR
JR

Okla. St.
Georgia
Denver
Baylor
Tenn. Tech
Denver
ETSU
Minnesota
Charlotte

SO Stanford

StMartin's
USCA

Gnd Valley
StMarys-TX
Fl. South
CSuUB

Ccsu
CSUStanis
St. Cloud
Lees-McRae
Lynn U.
Cameron U.
CsuB

W. Wash U.
Concord
Winona St.
StMarys-TX
CSuB

Fl. South
Cameron U.
Lynn U.

SR CSUStanis
SR W. Florida

USCA
USCA

SR CSUSB

CSuB
Pfeiffer

Gnd Canyon
Pfeiffer
Coker

N. Alabama
Gold-Beacm
CSUStanis

SR LynnU.

Fl. South
Gnd Canyon
N. Alabama
Pfeiffer

Sag Val St
Cameron U.
StMarys-TX
StMarys-TX
Sag Val St
Winona St.

70.23
70.60
70.65
70.67
70.78
70.81
70.89
71.08
71.17
71.19
71.44
71.53
72.03
72.10
72.27
72.38
72.54
72.56
72.63
7277
72.79
72.85
73.14
73.25
73.27
73.28
73.30
73.42
73.43
73.44
7357
73.59
73.67
73.68
73.78
73.80
73.82
73.85
73.85
74.08
74.15
74.15
74.27
74.28
74.36
74.40
74.48
74.50
74.52
74.52
74.52
74.60
74.67
74.74
74.76

BIRDIES

Rhys Davies
Matt Every
Dustin Pimm
Niklas Lemke
Adam Hagen
Derek Fathauer
D.J. Fernando
Algjandro Canizares
Kyle Reifers
Gary Woodland
ChrisKillmer
Scott Brown
Cody Slover
Jamie Amor etti
Ryan Thornberry
Donald Zaruballll
Will Grace
Greg McAuley
SteveLarson
Dane Burkhart
Andy Moren
Shane Prante
Christian Ries
Sean Packer
Brady Baguio
Vince Venard
TravisLovins
Brandon Kuban
Andrew Johnson
Troy Merritt
Matt Giftos
Greg Koch
Braden Graham
Owen Mahaffey
Heath Jones
Darcy Donaldson
Matt Hollinsead
Gord Swenson
MikeKing
Gavin Dear
Tyler Hurst
Matt Rutledge
Aaron Welch
Hoyt McGarity
Andrew Georgiou
lan Kenwright
Ryan Plummer
KCLim

Dane Bagnell
Matt Trammel
Ralph Baxley
Evan Scanlan
Bryan Newman
Kevin Loeffler
Gary Morgan

ETSU
Florida

Utah
Arizona St
Nevada
Louisville
CSuB
Arizona St
WKk. Forest
Kansas
CsuB
USCA
CSuB
StMarys-TX
CSUStanis
Gnd Canyon

SR W. Florida

StMarys-TX
Gnd Valley
USCA
CSUStanis
StMartin's
Ccsu

W. Wash U.
CSsuB
CSUStanis
Cameron U.
Ccsu

Gnd Canyon
Winona St.
USCA

Fl. South
StMarys-TX
Cameron U.
N. Alabama
Concord
CSUStanis
CSUStanis
Sag Val St
Lynn U.
CsuB

Gnd Canyon
StMarys-TX
Lynn U.
Ccsu
Pfeiffer
CsusB
StMarys-TX
CSsusB
Cameron U.
CSuUsB
Ccsu
CsusB
Winona St.
Coker

SUPBAR STROKES PER ROUND

Dustin Pimm
James Love
Scott Stallings
Pablo Martin
Tim Streng
Niklas Lemke
Rhys Davies
Richard Schenz-Davis
Antti Ahokas
ChrisKirk

Scott Brown
Troy Merritt
Steve Larson
ChrisKillmer
Darcy Donaldson
Jamie Amor etti
Greg McAuley
Shane Prante
Will Grace
Dion Sirianni
Greg Koch

D.J. Fernando
Hoyt McGarity
Donald Zaruballl
Heath Jones
Christian Ries
Vince Venard
Ryan Thornberry
Gavin Dear
TravisLovins
ChrisLittle
MikeKing
Sean Packer
Marc France
lan Kenwright
Kevin L oeffler
Sebastian Salem
Cody Slover
Matt Trammel
Nick Nosewicz
Dane Burkhart
Matt Whelband
Keir McNicoll
Andy Moren
Ryan Plummer
Brady Baguio
Adam Miller
Brandon Kuban
Paul Todd
Owen Mahaffey
Michael Todd
KCLim

Johary Raveloarison
Matt Horn
Bryan Newman

SO
SR
JR
SO
JR
JR
JR
FR
FR

JR
SR
SO

JR
FR
JR
JR
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Utah

Denver
Tenn. Tech
Okla. St.

W Illinois
Arizona St
ETSU
Liberty
Minnesota
Georgia
USCA
Winona St.
Gnd Valley
CSUB
Concord
StMarys-TX
StMarys-TX
StMartin's
W. Florida
Lees-McRae
Fl. South
CSuB

Lynn U.
Gnd Canyon
N. Alabama
CSu
CSUStanis
CSUStanis
Lynn U.
Cameron U.
St. Cloud
Sag Val St
W. Wash U.
Fl. South
Pfeiffer
Winona St.
Lynn U.
CSUB
Cameron U.
Barton
USCA
Pfeiffer
Lynn U.
CSUStanis
CSuUsB
CSuB

Sag Val St
Csu
Barton
Cameron U.
Charleston
StMarys-TX
Coker
Concord
CSuUsB

4.63
4.36
431
4.30
4.29
4.26
4.22
4.20
4.17
4.17
391
3.86
3.66
3.57
3.57
3.53
353
3.52
3.50
3.50
3.48
3.46
3.45
3.33
3.29
3.29
3.28
3.25
323
3.19
3.16
3.13
311
3.05
3.04
3.00
3.00




